List of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through NSS/NCC/Red
cross/YRC etc., (including the programmes such as Swachh Bharat, AIDS awareness, Gender issues

etc. and/or those organised in collaboration with industry, community and NGOs) during 2021-22.

S. No. | Name of Program Name of Cell/Unit Date

1. Cleanliness Drive as well as Running NSS 14/08/2021
and Yoga Practice as a part of Fit India
Freedom Run 2.0 and Clean and Green
India

2. Covid-19 Vaccination Programme YRC 16-09-2021

3. Cleanliness Drive on the occasion of NSS 1/10/2021
Gandhi Jayanti

4. Cleanliness Drive on the occasion of YRC 1/10/2021
Gandhi Jayanti

5. Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti YRC 2/10/2021

6. DRAWING EXHIBITION NSS 18/11/2021

7. AIDS DAY: End inequalities, End NSS 01/12/2021
AIDS

8. WOMAN EMPOWERMENT CAMP | NSS 26/12/2021
(NSS Special Camp)

9. YOGA CAMP NSS 27/12/2021
(NSS Special Camp)

10. AGRICULTURAL CAMP (NSS NSS 28/12/2021
Special Camp)

11. DISASTER MANAGEMENTCAMP NSS 28/12/2021
(NSS Special Camp)

12. HEALTH CAMP (NSS Special Camp) | NSS 29/12/2021

13. LEGAL SERVICE CAMP (NSS NSS 30/12/2021
Special Camp)

»
(Dr. ﬁath)

Principal
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A REPORT

The NSS, Abhayapuri College Unit has organized a Cleanliness Drive as well as Running and Yoga
Practice as a part of Fit India Freedom Run 2.0 and Clean and Green India on 14" of August, 2021. Total
number of 90 NSS Volunteers attended the event. These lists of Volunteers present are as given below:

SI No. Name Of The Volunteer
1 Smita Das

2 Lovely Laskar

3 Mahmuda Sultana
4 Ambika Barman

5 Janmoni Singha

6 Pritisikha Pathak

7 Dhiramoni Sutradhar
8 Chayanika Ray

9 Bichitra Barman

10 Dipanjali Nath

11 Hiyamoni Devi

12 Sunity RAy

13 Manomoti Barman
14 Junmoni das

15 Juri Ray

16 Kaimuddin Ahmed
17 Priya Sarkar

18 Mamata Sutradhar
19 Barnali Das

20 Chiranjit Mandal

21 Bishal Chakraborty
22 Suchitra Das

23 Najibul Hussain

24 Nikita Chakraborty
25 Nandita Das

26 Pahi Kalita

27 Gunamoni Kalita

28 Nabadeep Ray

29 Keshab Das

30 Rosidul Islam

31 Darisa Pathak

32 Arif Rahman

33 Tarali ray

34 Torali Ray

35 Trishna rabha

36 Jagannath Singha
37 Bishal Sarkar

38 Partha Pratim Das
39 bipasha Rabha



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Smita Arjya
sahina Khatun
Shurufa Khatun
Suman Datta
jyotideep Das
Ajay Kumar Mandal
Aruna Ray
Minakshi Gurung
Jupitara Ray
Chimran barman
Niku moni Ray
Ankurmoni ray
Juli Ray
Kamalika Roy
Romen Biswas
Dimpy Roy
Ritumoni Nath
Dhanijit kaushik
Anushree Devi
Sruti mandal
Chayanika Ray
Shikhamoni ray
Iramoni Begum
Manash das
Chandana Bala Ray
Dipjyoti Das

Disha Paul

Gakul Ray

Nabajit Sing Barman
Nabanita Singha
Neekita Ray

Neha Yesmin
Nikita Karmakar
Pradip Barman
Pratiksha kashyap
Nayanjyoti ray
Rahima Ray

Rekha Moni Ray
Rimoon Rahman
Rinki Ray

Rita Bala Sarkar
Rosila Narzary
Purabi Sarkar
Barakha ray
Chandana Bala Ray



85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Arup Jyoti Das
Subhojit Sutradhar
Ankita Ray
Sayanika Ray
Mrityunjay Sarania
Manash Das
Kamalika Ray
Krishnayana Das
Nikita Sarkar
Nayanjyoti Ray
Prithiraj Barman
Krishna Rabha
Babul Das
Prasanta Das

Programme Officer,

NSS, Abhayapuri College.



YOUTH RED CROSS UNIT
ABHAYAPURI COLLEGE, ABHAYAPURI

Covid-19 Vaccination Programme
Date: 16-09-2021

On 16 September, 2021 at 10:00 am a Covid-19 Vaccination Programme was held at
Abhayapuri College under the banner of Youth Red Cross Unit in association with Health and
Family Welfare Department, North Salmara, Abhayapuri, Bongaigaon, Assam. The
Programme was inaugurated by Dr. Sadananda Nath, Principal, Abhayapuri College. The
programme was conducted by a medical team of Health & Family Welfare Department under
the supervision of Prantosh Saha, Lab. Technican, Health and Family Welfare Department.
Total 57 students of our college got benefited in that Covid-19 Vaccination Programme.
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India

2021-09-16(Thu) 10:39(AM)

India

GooglerA

2021-09-16(Thu) 10:41(AM)

Some Photograph during Covid-19 Vaccination Programme on 16-09-2021



The Notice, the signature of the technical team of Health & Family Welfare Department and
Participant Signature are given below:

NOTICE

Date: 14/09/2021

It is hereby informed to all Students that Youth Red Cross, Abhayapuri
College unit in Association with Health & Family Welfare Department, North
Salmara, Abhayapuri, Bongaigaon, Assam is organizing a Covid-19 Vaccination
Programme on 16/09/2021 from 10.00 AM in the College premises. So all
Students who have not been vaccinated are asked to come forward and get

vaccinated maintaining Covid-19 protocol.

g“v ,w\\.—._l/(—-—//

(Dr. Sadananda Nath) (Prof. Surity Br. Choudhary)
Principal
Abhayapuri College (Dr. Bijoy Barman )
Abhayapuri Programme Officer,
Youth Red Cross Unit

Abhayapuri College
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(Dr. Bijoy Barman)
Programme Officer
Youth Red Cross Unit
Abhayapuri College
Abhavanuri



Cleanliness Drive on the occasion of Gandhi
Jayanti

Date: 1/10/2021
f Venue: Abhayapuri College

Abhayapuri, Assam, India . Abhayapuri, Assam, India

college road, Abhayapuri, Abhayapuri, Assam 783384, India 4 ASTC Office, Main Rd Abhayapuri, Abhayapuri, Assam 783384, India
Lat N 26° 20' 21.8616" { LatN 26° 20' 21.462"

Long E 90° 39' 42.4944" & . Long E90° 39' 42.9732"

01/10/21 10:38 AM ? ! , 01/10/2110:24 AM




Cleanliness Drive on the occasion of Gandhi
Jayanti

ST Date: 1/10/2021
Venue: Abhayapuri College

On the occasion of Gandhi Jayanti (2021), the NSS volunteers have actively participated in
the Cleanliness Drive programme organised by NSS, NCC and YRC Unit of Abhayapuri College. Under
this programme, we have cleaned within and outside of the college campus. In the concluding part
of the Cleanliness Drive, the Volunteers have safely disposed the waste materials.
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YOUTH RED CROSS UNIT
ABHAYAPURI COLLEGE, ABHAYAPURI

Cleanliness Drive at Abhayapuri College
Date: 01-10-2021

On 1% October, 2021 at 10:00 am a Cleanliness drive was held on the occasion of Gandhi
Jayanti in and outside the College campus.The Programme was conducted by Mrs. Surity
Brobmo Choudhury, Dr. Bijoy Barman, Programme Officers Youth Red Cross Unit, Mr.
Jayanta Bora, Programme Officer, NSS Unit and Dr. Subrata Sarkar, ANO, NCC of the
College. Total number of 109 Volunteers of YRC, NSS & NCC was Participated in that
Programme.

Y Abhayapuri, AS, India B
Srijangram, Abhayapuri, 783384,
AS, India

Lat 26*20°25'N, Long 90°39'43°E
10/01/2021 10:28 AM
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Some Photograph of Cleanliness Drive in and outside the college campus on 01-10-2021.



The Banner of the Programme, Signature of Programme Officers and the copy of Participant
Signature are given below:
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(Dr. Bijoy Barman)
Programme Officer
Youth Red Cross Unit
Abhayapuri College
Abhavaouri



YOUTH RED CROSS UNIT
ABHAYAPURI COLLEGE, ABHAYAPURI

Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti
Date: 02-010-2021

On 2" October, 2021 at 10:am Gandhi Jayanti was Celebrated in the Abhayapuri College with
student’s speech and seminar talk on Philosophy of Gandhian organized by Youth Red Cross
Unit in association with IQAC, NSS & NCC of the College. The Programme was inaugurated
by Dr, S. Nath, Principal, Abhayapuri College and the seminar talk was delivered by Mrs.
Surity Brohmo Choudhury, Programmme Officer, YRC and Mr. J. Das, HoD, Department of
Philosophy.The total numbers of participant in the seminar talk was 69.
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B GPS Map Camera

i Abhayapuri, AS, India
" 'SDO Office Road, Srijangram,

Abhayapuri, 783384, AS, India
&) 40 uT

Lat 26°20'17°N, Long
90°39'46°E

10/02/2021 12:06 PM

Photograph of Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti on 02-10-2021



The Participant signature are given below:
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(Dr. Bijoy Barman)
Programme Officer
Youth Red Cross Unit
Abhayapuri College
Abhavanuri



DRAWING EXHIBITION

Date: 18/11/2021
Venue: Abhayapuri College

i V|G :
{ Abhayapuri, Assam, India
8MQ6+VCQ, Abhayapuri, Assam 783384, India
Lat N 26° 20' 23.1792"

Long E 90° 39' 40.95"
18/11/21 11:08 AM

The NSS- Abhayapuri College Unit has organised a
Drawing Exhibition Programme on Sudhakantha Dr. Bhupen Hazarika’s song on 18t
November, 2021. The students from various department of the college actively participated
in the programme and top three participants were given prizes.



AIDS DAY
End inequalities, End AIDS

Date: 01/12/2021
Venue: Abhayapuri College

e 3% R : T,

Deohati Pt |, Assam, India

Civil SDO Office, SDO Office Rd, Deohati Pt |, Assam 783384, India
Lat N 26° 20' 22.308"

Long E 90° 39' 28.728"

01/12/21 10:50 AM

Abhayapuri, Assam, India

8MQ6+VCQ, Abhayapuri, Assam 783384, India
Lat N 26° 20' 22.1352"

Long E 90° 39' 41.1444"

01/12/21 10:45 AM

On the Occasion of World Aids Day i.e., dated: 01/12/2021, the NSS —Abhayapuri College
unit have organized the awareness rally with Abhayapuri Town. The Students and Faculty of
Abhayapuri College actively participated in the Rally with rising of slogans carrying placards about
awareness of AIDS.



WOMAN EMPOWERMENT CAMP
(NSS Special Camp)

Date: 26/12/2021
Venue: Bhomapara L.P. School, Abhayapuri

wreuie A TEfAIET
| g e et cas (NSS)A
- 2

27

N 8MM2+Q88, Deohati Pt |, Assam 783384, India
: Lat N 26° 20' 4.6392"

Long E 90° 39' 3.1032"

26/12/21 03:05 PM

As a part of NSS Special Camp (2019-2020), the NSS-Abhayapuri College Unit
organised a one-day Awareness programme on Women Empowerment on 26" December,
2021. Saraju Devi (Retired Associate Professor of Assamese Department, Abhayapuri
College) and Surity Brahma Choudhury (Associate Professor of Political Science Department,
Abhayapuri College) delivered lecture on Women Empowerment and motivate the
volunteers and women folks. Volunteers and villagers actively participated in the
programme.



YOGA CAMP
(NSS Special Camp)

Date: 27/12/2021
Venue: Bhomapara&Bhatipara, Abhayapuri

8MM2+Q88, Deohati Pt I, Assam 783384, India
Deohati Pt |
Assam
India

2021-12-27(Mon) 07:00(am)

The NSS- Abhayapuri College Unit have organised in the week-long NSS Special Camp
(2021-2022), Yoga training Sessions- different Yoga Asanas and physical exercise were
actively participated by the NSS Volunteers everyday in the morning and evening hours. The
Yoga Sessions were taught by the Senior NSS Volunteers.



AGRICULTURAL CAMP
(NSS Special Camp)

Date: 28/12/2021
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The NSS, Abhayapuri College Unit has organized an Agricultural Camp at
Bhomapara & Bhatipara, Abhayapuri on 28" December 2021. The Resource Person:
Abdul Awal Ahmed, ADO (Agriculture Development Officer) has shared a lot of valuable
inputs on Agriculture in respect of the use of pesticides, insecticides and other incentives
provided to the farmers. The Camp was attended by 40 people included the villagers and
students of the locality. The Camp started at around 11 a.m. and concluded successfully at 3
p.m.



DISASTER MANAGEMENTCAMP
(NSS Special Camp)

Date: 28/12/2021
Venue: Bhomapara&Bhatipara, Abhayapuri

Deohati Pt |, Assam; India
8MM2+Q88, Deohati Pt |, Assam 783384, India

Lat N 26° 20' 4.4376"
Long E 90° 39' 3.6"
28/12/21 11:57 AM

As a part of NSS Special Camp (2019-2020), a one-day training programme was organised on
Disaster Management. Mr. Paresh Sarma and Mr. Utpal Bhuyan, the District Disaster Management
Team, Bongaigaon have trained our NSS volunteers on the safety skills and precautions needed
during disaster times such as Earthquake, Flood and Fire emergency. Our Volunteers have greatly
benefitted from the event.



HEALTH CAMP
(NSS Special Camp)

Date: 29/12/2021
Venue: Bhomapara L.P. School, Abhayapuri

Deohati Pt I, Assam, India

8MM2+Q88, Deohati Pt I, Assam 783384, India
Lat 26.334556°
" Long 90.650969°
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As part of the week-long NSS Special Camp (2019-2020), On everyday-basis an awareness
meetings were conducted by NSS Abhayapuri College unit under the Headship of Dr. Jayanta Bora,
Programme Officer. Likewise, On the 29" December 2021, Dr. Bhupen Baishya (Director of Joint
Directorate of Health Services, Bongaigaon district), Dr. Munindra Kakati (Deputy Superintendent of
Abhayapuri CHC) and Child Specialist- Dr. Sajidul Islam had delivered lecture on health safety and
related issues. Volunteers and villagers actively participated in the programme.



LEGAL SERVICECAMP
(NSS Special Camp)

Date: 30/12/2021
Venue: Bhomapara L.P. School, Abhayapuri
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As a part of NSS Special Camp (2019-2020), NSS- Abhayapuri College Unit has
organized a one-day Awareness programme on Legal Service on 30" December, 2021.
Advocate Tarun Dey and Advocate Jafiruddin Ahmed from Legal Authority Service of
Bongaigaon District have delivered a lecture on Legal Awareness and knowledge in day to
day life. Volunteers and villagers actively participated in the programme.
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